GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA HOME (POLICE) DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Shillong, the 12th June, 2012

No.HPL.148/2012/5 - In exercise of the power conferred under section 47(2) of the Meghalaya Police Act, 2010, the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify a General Review Committee consisting of the following members:-

(i) Chief Secretary, Govt.of Meghalaya;

(ii) Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department;

(iii) Director General of Police, Meghalaya;

- (iv) Commissioner & Secretary/Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Political Department;
- (v) Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Law Department.
 - 2. The terms of reference of this Committee shall be as follows:
 - (i) The Committee shall make recommendations to the Government for posting and transfer of officers from the level of Inspector General of Police and upto the level of Addl. Director General of Police.
 - (ii) It will also review functioning of the Police Establishment Board, general superintendence of the provisions of the aforesaid Act and coordinate matters of prosecution in the State.
 - (iii) The Committee shall also function as Appellate Authority against the decisions of the Police Establishment Board and orders of the Police Headquarter.

Sd/- K.S. Kropha,
Principal Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya,
Home (Police) Department.

Memo No.HPL 148/2012/5 -A Copy forwarded to: Dated Shillong, the 12th June,2012

1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya

2. P.S to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong

3. P.S to the Minister Home (Police) Department Meghalaya, Shillong

4. P.S. to all Ministers, Meghalaya, Shillong

5. P.S. to Parliamentary secretaries, Meghalaya, Shillong

- 6. Principal Secretary to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department.
- 7. Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Political Department.

8 Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Law Department.

9 Commissioner of Division, East West Khasi Hills, Ribhoi Districts, Meghalaya, Shillong

10. Commissioner of Division, East West Garo Hills Districts, Meghalaya.

11. The Director General of Police, Meghalaya, Shillong.

- The Addl.Director General of Police (R/PR)/(CID/Technical Services)/ (L&O)/(SB)/ (Hqr/Admn)/(F&ES/ Commn), Meghalaya, Shillong
- 13. The Inspector General of Police (TAP)/(PR/Reorgn)/(CID)/(L&O)/(Hqr/Admn)/Armed Police/Trg)/(ABC&Vig)/(SB)/CG of Hgs), Meghalaya, Shillong
- The Deputy Inspectors General of Police, (Security)/(CID/ACB)/(ER)/WR)/(SB)/(Admn), Meghalaya, Shillong

15. The Asstt. Inspectors General of Police, (Estt)/(Admn)/Re-Orgn)), Meghalaya, Shillong

16. All Deputy Commissioners East Khasi Hills, Shillong/West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin/Jaintia Hills, Jowai/Ri-Bhoi, Nongpoh/West Garo Hills, Tura/East Garo Hills Williamnagar/South Garo Hills, Baghmara, Meghalaya.

17. The Sr. Superintendents of Police(MPRO)-cum-Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Meghalaya, Shillong

18. The Principal Police Training School, Meghalaya, Shillong

- 19. The Superintendent of Police (East Khasi Hills, Shillong/West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin/Jaintia Hills, Jowai/Ri-Bhoi, Nongpoh/West Garo Hills, Tura/East Garo Hills Williamnagar/South Garo Hills, Baghmara/Infiltration/Fire & Emergency Service/Shillong City/reorgn/Security), Meghalaya.
- 20. All Commandants (1st MLP Bn,Mawiong/2nd MLP Bn,Georagre,Tura/3rd MLP Bn, Khliehtyrshi, Jowai/4th MLP Bn,Sohpian,Nongstoin),Meghalaya
- 21. The Director, Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of publication in the Gazette.

By order etc.,

Officer on Special Duty to the Govt.of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department.